

09-29-2000 101474926

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	nt(s) or copy(ies).	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Magnetic Delivered Therapeutics, Inc.	FeRx Incorporated 4330 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 250 San Diego, CA 92122	
Additional name(s) attached? 口 Yes 图 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name ☐ Other:		
Execution Date: January 2, 1998	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:	
See attached Schedule A	See attached Schedule A	
Additional numbers at	tached? ⊠ Yes □ No	
<ol><li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 4	
DIANE L. GARDNER	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$160	
Fish & Richardson P.C. 4350 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 500	☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	
San Diego, CA 92122	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050	
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and	d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and	
any attached copy is a true copy of the original documen	Jueoune 9-18.00	
1 (cg. 110. 00,010	Date	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
Tot	al number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 6	

10054029.doc

09/28/2000 NTHAI1 00000350 08188062

01 FC:581

160.00 DP

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011111 FRAME: 0392

### Schedule A

	Serial Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date	Attorney Docket
1	08/188,062	26 Jan 1994	5,549,915	27 Aug 1996	07247-002001
2	08/480,141	07 Jun 1995	5,651,989	29 Jul 1997	07247-002002
3	08/480,195	07 Jun 1995	5,705,195	06 Jan 1998	07247-002003
4	09/003,286	06 Jan 1998	-	~	07247-003001

10054028.doc



# DEPARTMENT OF STATE

### **CERTIFICATE**

I, VICTORIA BUCKLEY, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ACCORDING TO THE RECORDS OF

THIS OFFICE, THE ATTACHED IS FULL, TRUE AND COMPLETE COPY OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION AND ALL AMENDMENTS THERETO OF

FERX INCORPORATED (COLORADO CORPORATION)

AS FILED IN THIS OFFICE AND ADMITTED TO RECORD.

Dated: January 02, 1998

SECRETARY OF STATE

# AMENDED STATEMENT BY FOREIGN CORPORATION

FERX INCORPORATED	
	, a corporation
organized and existing under the laws of	the State of Culucado
and which is presently qualified for	the transaction of intrastate business in the
State of California, makes the following st	atement:
That the name of the corporation has	been changed to that hereinabove set forth and
that the name relinquished at the time of	such change was Magnetic Delivered
Therapeutics, Inc.	
•	
	FERX INCORPORATED (Name of Corporation)
	With Soft
	(Signature of Corporate Officer)
	Kathy Scott - Chief Financial Officer
	(Typed Name and Title of Officer Signing)

#### INSTRUCTIONS:

There must be attached to this Amended Statement a certificate of an authorized public official of the state or place of incorporation, that such change of name was made in accordance with the laws of that state or place.

# CHANGE OF NAME

## OPC19931040234 ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

#### TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

19971203573 C **25.0**0 SECRETARY OF STATE 12-17-97 15:59:42

#### MAGNETIC DELIVERED THERAPEUTICS, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of the Colorado Business Corporation Act the undersigned Corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation: FIRST: The name of the Corporation is MAGNETIC DELIVERED THERAPEUTICS, INC. Megs

SECOND: The following Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted on December 9, 1997 as prescribed by the Colorado Business Corporation Act, in the

manner marked with an "X" below:

No shares have been issued or Directors Elected - Action by Incurporators

No shares have been issued but Directors Elected. - Action by Directors

Such amendment was adopted by the board of directors where shares have been

issued and shareholder action was not required.

X Such amendment was adopted by a vote of the shareholders. The number of shares voted for the amendment was sufficient for approval.

The text of the first paragraph of Article FIRST of the Corporation's Articles of

Incorporation, as previously amended, is hereby deleted and the following substituted therefor:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is FERX INCORPORATED.

THIRD: The name of the Corporation has not been changed by this Amendment from

Magnetic Delivered Therapeutics, Inc. to FERX INCORPORATED

LOURTH: The manner, if not set forth in such Amendment, in which any exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares provided for in the Amendment

shall be effected, is as follows: None.

COMPUTER UPDATE COMPLETE CRW -

Dec: 17-97 D2:334

These Articles of Amendment are to have a delayed effective date and time which

shall be 12:01 a.m. on January 1, 1998.

Magnetic Delivered Therapeutics, Inc.

Date: December 15, 1997

Bv:

Thomas B Ker

Title: Executive Vice President

PATENT REEL: 011111 FRAME: 0397

**RECORDED: 09/21/2000**